Daily Survey: Thanksgiving
November 9 - 15, 2021 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Celebrate Thanksgiving this year
Do you plan to celebrate Thanksgiving this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 70% 68% 72% 60% 67% 75% 73% 74% 64% 64% 60%
No 12% 14% 10% 18% 10% 13% 10% 12% 9% 18% 15%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 23% 23% 12% 17% 15% 27% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (454) (546) (100) (163) (448) (289) (758) (114) (56) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 70% 73% 65% 76% 70% 82% 60% 80% 79% 68% 75% 69% 69%
No 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 9% 15% % 15% 14% 12% 11% 13%
Not sure 18% 16% 23% 10% 19% 9% 25% 12% 6% 18% 13% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (411) (251) (413) (341) (403) (279) (181) (181) (201) (394) (224)
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2. Thanksgiving Food Plan
Which of the following best describes what you and your group will do for Thanksgiving?
Asked of those who plan to celebrate Thanksgiving this year
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
We will cook the meal
ourselves at home 82% 79% 84% 64% 86% 85% 82% 83% 66% 92% 74%
We will order a pre-made
Thanksgiving meal and
eat it at home 6% 5% 7% 12% 3% 4% 7% 7% 3% 3% 9%
We will order
delivery/takeout food 2% 3% 1% 9% 1% 1% 0% 1% 10% 1% 2%
We will go out to eat at a
restaurant 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 0% 4% 10%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 11% 4% 7% 5% 5% 21% 0% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (747) (323) (424) (61) (121) (342) (223) (575) (85) (41) (46)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
We will cook the meal
ourselves at home 82% 79% 81% 85% 80% 87% 82% 84% 79% 85% 89% 75% 81%
We will order a pre-made
Thanksgiving meal and
eat it at home 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 7%
We will order
delivery/takeout food 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0%
We will go out to eat at a
restaurant 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 8% 5% 0% 5% 7%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% % 6% 5% 4% % 9% 4%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (747) (255) (293) (199) (314) (282) (270) (222) (150) (135) (149) (298) (165)
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3. Thanksgiving Cooking
Who typically does most of the cooking for your Thanksgiving meal?
Asked of those who will cook the Thanksgiving meal themselves at home plan
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| do all of it 22% 16% 27% 15% 23% 24% 21% 18% 44% 42% 7%
| do most of it, but other
people help 15% 8% 21% 13% 8% 19% 17% 16% 12% 7% 25%
| do about half of it 13% 13% 12% 7% 10% 14% 15% 13% 16% 3% 21%
Other people do most of
it, but | help 32% 38% 27% 42% 36% 28% 30% 32% 21% 45% 24%
Other people do all of it 18% 25% 11% 22% 22% 15% 15% 21% 8% 2% 23%
Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (609) (251) (358) (38) (103) (293) (175) (472) (68) (35) (34)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
I do all of it 22% 22% 20% 25% 24% 26% 28% 14% 27% 21% 14% 22% 31%
| do most of it, but other
people help 15% 18% 14% 13% 19% 15% 12% 16% 19% 9% 21% 14% 14%
| do about half of it 13% 10% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 13% 18% 9% 8% 16% 16%
Other people do most of
it, but | help 32% 42% 28% 27% 31% 28% 36% 36% 20% 31% 34% 39% 22%
Other people do all of it 18% 8% 23% 20% 10% 17% 14% 21% 15% 28% 23% 9% 16%
Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (609) (189) (245) (175) (242) (246) (219) (185) (119) (111) (131) (235) (132)
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4. Thanksgiving Clean-up
Who typically does most of the clean-up for your Thanksgiving meal?
Asked of those who plan to celebrate Thanksgiving this year
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| do all of it 17% 13% 21% 26% 20% 16% 11% 14% 32% 30% 10%
| do most of it, but other
people help 22% 18% 25% 12% 17% 24% 27% 20% 20% 34% 28%
| do about half of it 20% 19% 22% 26% 17% 21% 20% 23% 14% 9% 16%
Other people do most of
it, but | help 25% 29% 22% 23% 28% 25% 25% 29% 15% 13% 23%
Other people do all of it 13% 18% 8% 3% 15% 14% 15% 13% 9% 13% 20%
Don’t know 2% 3% 2% 10% 2% 0% 2% 1% 10% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (743) (324) (419) (62) (120) (339) (222) (573) (84) (40) (46)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
I do all of it 17% 12% 22% 16% 14% 19% 23% 13% 12% 23% 11% 21% 14%
| do most of it, but other
people help 22% 25% 21% 18% 21% 22% 26% 17% 29% 20% 25% 20% 23%
| do about half of it 20% 23% 17% 23% 28% 21% 17% 23% 19% 19% 19% 22% 20%
Other people do most of
it, but | help 25% 30% 21% 27% 26% 26% 18% 29% 29% 21% 28% 25% 26%
Other people do all of it 13% 9% 15% 14% 9% 11% 13% 14% 10% 17% 16% 8% 15%
Don’t know 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (743) (255) (291) (197) (314) (280) (270) (222) (147) (135) (148) (296) (164)




